HTE - s

A RESOLUTION Adopting a Budget of Expenditures for the

City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, for the

Fiscal Year 1915, and Fixing the Tex Levy to meet the

same o

- - e e ww e

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON,
IN LINN COUNTY, OREGON: | |

That the following be, and is hereby, adopted as the

Budget of Expenditures for the City of Lebanon, in Linn County,

Oregon, for the fiscallyear 1915, and the several amounte there-

in named are hereby appropriated for the reepective purposes

1,
B

Se

4.

5.

indicated, namely:

Mayor, salary,
Common Council, salaries,

- rent of city hall,
Recorder

Salary & extra services,
Stationery & books,
Filing cabinet,

" Printing & advertising,

Fixed charges reported by Recorder
Interest on Sewer bonds,
Sinking fund for Sewer bonds,
. Interest on proposed Refunding
bonds, 6% on $40,000,00,
" Redemption fund for refunding bonds,

Treasurer
Salery,
Stationery & postage,
Tax record book,
Telegraph & telephone,
City Attorney

-8alary & extra services,
Traveling expenses,
Telegraph & telephone, .

¢ 144,00

78400

$ 240,00

10,00
- 150,00

300,00

$3600,00
1200,00

2400, 00

1000,00

$ 120,00

$ 24,00

216400

600,00

8,200,00

7.50 ?

1.50
.50

$ 630,00

35,00

5,00

Municipal Elections,pay of judges,clerks &c.,

Care of City Hall, janitor,

Police
Salzry of Marshal,
Salary of Night Marshal

o . o= e T - M -~ —_—_— " """ -

Carried forward - - - - -

-Beéo P. l.

$ 780.00

780,00

131,50

650,00
60,00

6.00

[



http:1560.00$9,887.50

Brought forward - - $1560,00 $9,887.50
(Police Dept.,, continued) S , :
2 extra men 3 days for Strawberry falr,

6 days @ #3.25, v 13,50
2 extra men 3 days for circus, : o -
6 days @ %3.25, 13,50
Other special & extra‘services,v ~ 50.00
4 cords wood, -for jail & city hall, 14,00
50 meals per month, for prisoners,
@ 31-1/3 ¢;per meal, - 128.00
Stove, bedding, brooms, tinware &c., L ~
for jail, . o 15.45
Telephone calls, ' 2,00
. ' \ 1,596.45
9. Fire Protection - , -
Water, $ 888.00
2 new hydrants 36,00
300 ft. hose @ $1.10, 230,00
One hose cart, ' 135,00
Cleaning & reucharglng chemical engine, 16.00
- Miscellaneous supplies &c., 48,00
Cleaning hose, 35 days' work, 50,00
Pay of men, estimated 8 calls, 10 men :
- each call, (§5 per call), . 40,00
Team hire, .8 calls, - 16.00
‘ ‘ C - 1,439.00
10. Poundmaeter, - - -
1l, Health Officer, salary, _ ‘ 30,00
12, Superintendent of Streets
. SBalary of Superintendent, : $ 600,00
Cleaning streets, team work, - 240,00
Street lights, v 3273 .40
Breakege of street lights, ‘ 100,00
" New croeswalks, - 300,00
Alley crossings, : -48,00
Repairing crosawalks, ‘ ‘ 830,00
Re~decking 2 bridges, : 80,00
Street repairs, - - . 500,00 - '
: : 4,371,40
123, City Engineer §80.60 : :
Salary, 3 mos.@ %160 & 4 mos.@ moo :
- Typewriting, : ‘ 50,00
Office rent, ' o 78,00
Office supplies & equipment, 58,20
Janitor service, _ 6,00
Flush gate on 'S. Main St., 50,00
Flush gate on 2nd & 3rd Sts., 50.00
150 ft. of 6" pipe, & laying same, for
- said flush gates, 60.00
Dredging Marks! Slough, -1-369-09“ /,226,20
Contingent fund, 500,00
s flq o°~0'“~
Total, « - - - - = £204630+56-

| . Be it further resolved that no city officer or head
of a department of said City shall,during said fiscal year 1915,
incur any liability,or liabilitieg OB behalf of said City o
against any of said accounts, which, in the aggregate, shall

Res., P. 2,


http:1,888.20
http:4,371.40
http:1,439.00
http:1,596.45

exceed thé amount herebyrappropriated>£or his depaxtmgnt,vunu
less the Council shall’have theretofore specifically author-
izedksuch.additionai expenditure or liability. ‘

| And whereas it is necessary,}in order to meet said
expenditurés and appropriations; that, in addition to the
other revenues of said City, money be raised by geggral tax-~
at1on, now, therefore, ’

| Be it further resolved, that,'for the purpose of

meeting the said expenditures of the said City of Lébanon,
in Linn Gount&, Oregon, for the fiscal year 1915, there be,
‘and is hereby, levied upon each dollar of asseséed valuation
of property liable to taxation within said City, as shown by

the official Assessment Roll for Linn Gounty, Oregon, for the

I
year 1914‘ now on file, the sum of f!% InL ~ %ﬂef (/XZ)

MIlls, the same to be ccllecteu as provided by law.
And be it further resolved that the Recorder of
said City at once notify the cﬁunty Clerk and the Couhty
Recorder, in writing, of the maklng of said levy, and trane-
mit to each of them a certified copy of this resolution.
- Adopted by the Gouncll th1s 30th day of November,1914,
Approved by the Mayor this Sth day of November,1914,
. Ry
Attest: N A =
"V Gl

- Wt e vt - S - s

. Recorder.

/)



	No. 28 -- Adoption of Budget and Tax Levy




